PERSONAL ATTENTION TREAT IT AS MOST URGENT

No. EDN-H (21) B (15) 06/2010-ATA-

Directorate of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

Telephone Number: 0177-2653120 Extension: 234 Fax: 0177-2812882

E-mail: genbr@rediffmail.com

Dated:

Shimla-171001

the

From:

Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

To

All the Dy. Directors of Higher Education

In Himachal Pradesh

Subject: -

Jamnalal Bajaj Awards-2012.

Memo:

On the subject cited above, it is informed you that information related to

Jamnalal Bajaj Award is available on www.jamanalalbajajfoundation.org & jbfoundation.mumbai@gmail.com Eligible candidates may apply for the same. There are three National Awards and one International Award which are as under:-

- National: Outstanding Contribution in the field of Constructive work in Rural India.
- 2 National: Application of Science and Technology for Rural Development.
- 3 National: Development and Welfare of Women and Children.
- 4 International Award for Promoting Gandhian Values outside India.

It is also informed that last date for sending nomination for 03 National Awards is 15/01/2014 and for Internationa. Award is 28/02/2014. Therefore, you are directed to send your recommendations on Jamnalal Awards, if any, latest by 31/12/2013, so that the requisite information could be provided to the Govt. within stipulated period.

Dr. Amar Dev

Jt. Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Copy for information to:-

Dated:

Shimla-171001 the

The Principal Secretary (Higher Education), to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 with reference to his letter No. EDN-B-F (10)-8/2013-Dated: 07.11.2013.

The Technical Officer (Computer Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh is hereby requested upload the same on departmental website.

3 Guard file.

Jt. Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh